Original Instructions
12-Jan-26
p/n: 151466 Rev. I
High-Power Unsealed Linear Array Lights
(1) UV365 is only available in models with a glass window.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Features

détails sur leur utilisation correcte, les applications, les notes de sécurité et les instructions de montage.
Models
Model Key
Light Source LED Color Linear Array Array Length Housing Window
Material(1) Relative Intensity Intensity Control Connector
LED R LA 145 X P 6 — X Q
R = Red
W = White
B = Blue
G = Green
I = Infrared (IR)
UV365 =
Ultraviolet, 365
nm
UV395 =
Ultraviolet, 395
nm
145 mm
290 mm
435 mm
580 mm
870 mm
1160 mm
X = IP50
P = Clear plastic
G = Glass
D = Diffuse
plastic
X = Not
adjustable
Q = Integral 5-pin
M12 male quick-
disconnect
connector
The following caution applies to UV365 nm models:
• Four high-intensity, visible wavelengths, plus IR and UV
• The following array lengths are available:
145 mm (5.7 in)
290 mm (11.4 in)
435 mm (17.7 in)
580 mm (22.8 in)
870 mm (34.2 in)
1160 mm (45.6 in)
• High-power, solid-state LED array; continuous or strobed operation is selectable
via sensor software (P4 models) or via hookup
• Optically isolated strobe signal
• Active High or Active Low strobe models available
• LEDs directly illuminate target
• Lens angle of ±6.5º on visible and IR models, lens angle of ±5º on UV 395 nm
models, reflector cup angle of ±15º on UV 365 nm models
• Three window materials from which to choose: clear acrylic, clear glass, and clear
diffusing acrylic
• Maintenance-free, rugged construction
• Built-in constant current regulation
• Very even light pattern as close as 76.2 mm (3 in)
12-Jan-26page 2
High-Power Unsealed Linear Array Lights
(2) For Banner-supplied wire.
(3) When connecting the light to a PresencePLUS Pro controller terminal block, the controller supply must be 24 V DC ± 10%.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
CAUTION:
Risk Group 1: UV Emitted from this product.
Minimize exposure to eyes or skin. Use appropriate shielding and eye protection. Risk Group 1 (RG 1) products are
safe for most use applications, except for very prolonged exposures where direct ocular exposures may be expected.
- IEC 62471
The following caution applies to UV395 nm models:
CAUTION:

2X Ø5.4
65.5
4X Ø7
33
4X Ø5.4
4X Ø6.6
4X Ø7
65.5
58
Combination View
Filters (Optional)
Light filters are available in red, white, blue, green, infrared, and other options. Visit http://www.bannerengineering.com to determine which
filter is best for your application and Vision system.
Replacement Windows
Array Length Clear Glass Clear Acrylic Diffuse Acrylic White Diffuse Acrylic
145 mm LEDLA145XW-G LEDLA145XW-P LEDLA145XCDW-P LEDLA145XWDW-P
290 mm LEDLA290XW-G LEDLA290XW-P LEDLA290XCDW-P LEDLA290XWDW-P
435 mm LEDLA435XW-G LEDLA435XW-P LEDLA435XCDW-P LEDLA435XWDW-P
580 mm LEDLA580XW-G LEDLA580XW-P LEDLA580XCDW-P LEDLA580XWDW-P
870 mm LEDLA870XW-G LEDLA870XW-P LEDLA870XCDW-P LEDLA870XWDW-P
1160 mm LEDLA1160XW-G LEDLA1160XW-P LEDLA1160XCDW-P LEDLA1160XWDW-P
Banner Engineering Corp Limited Warranty
Banner Engineering Corp. warrants its products to be free from defects in material and workmanship for one year following the date of shipment. Banner Engineering Corp. will repair or
replace, free of charge, any product of its manufacture which, at the time it is returned to the factory, is found to have been defective during the warranty period. This warranty does not
cover damage or liability for misuse, abuse, or the improper application or installation of the Banner product.